
 

 
 

CITY OF RIALTO 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
 

 
 
To: Matich Corporation Date: 

 
May 24, 2018 

 1596 Harry Sheppard Blvd Project No: 160801 
San Bernardino, CA 92408 Project: 2014/2015/2016 Annual Overlay 

Project 

 Tel: 909-382-7400   
 Fax: 909-382-0113 Change Order No: 1 
 Purchase Order 

2016-
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxNo
: 

2018-1057 
300-500-7305-3001-160801-23 
202-500-4317-3001-160801-05 

201-500-4310-3001-160801-22 

 
 

Attn: Robert Matich Account 
Number(s): 

 300-500-7305-3001-160801-23 
202-500-4317-3001-160801-05 

201-500-4310-3001-160801-22 

 
 

                                                                                        
 
CHANGES IN WORK: 
 
This Contract Change Order No. 1 accommodates the following: 
 
 

1. Compensation to Matich Corporation for additional curb and gutter repair work on Cactus Ave., Randall 
Ave., and San Bernardino Ave. 

 
2. Compensation to Matich Corporation for miscellaneous work related to curb ramp construction (ped 

button posts, conduit, pull boxes, widened slot patch transitions); miscellaneous repair work related to 
median curb repair; and potholing of culverts on Randall Ave. 
 

3. Compensation to Matich Corporation for the construction of bike lane signs on Cactus Avenue. 
 

4. Compensation to Matich Corporation for unclassified excavation on Cactus Ave. at the RR Tracks. 
 

5. Compensation to Matich Corporation for additional sidewalk and parkway repairs on Randall Ave.; 
temporary asphalt concrete and trench plate maintenance near the Randall/Linden intersection; and 
removal/replacement of stop bars and legends at various locations. 
 

 
CHANGES IN COST: 
 
 
1) City agrees to compensate Matich Corporation for all labor, equipment, materials and services to perform 

the removal and replacement of curb & gutter in various locations on Cactus Ave., Randall Ave., and San 
Bernardino Ave. in compliance with the project plans and specifications. Compensation will be made at 
Time & Materials.  The total agreed lump sum cost for this item of work is $9,000.54 inclusive of all 
mark-ups and profit.  Please see attached list labeled Change Order No. 1, Exhibit “A”. 

 
2) City agrees to compensate Matich Corporation for all labor, equipment, materials and services to perform 

various extra work throughout the Project in compliance with the project plans and specifications. 
Compensation will be made at Time & Materials.  The total agreed lump sum cost for this item of work 



Contract Change Order No.1 
May 24, 2018 
Page 2 
 

is $10,985.67 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit. Please see attached list labeled Change Order No. 
1, Exhibit “B”. 

 
3) City agrees to compensate Matich Corporation for all labor, equipment, materials and services to furnish & 

install Bike Lane signs in compliance with the project plans and specifications. Compensation will be made 
at an agreed lump sum price.  The total agreed lump sum cost for this item of work is $1,925.00 
inclusive of all mark-ups and profit.  Please see attached list labeled Change Order No. 1, Exhibit 
“C”. 

 
4) City agrees to compensate Matich Corporation for all labor, equipment, materials and services to perform 

additional 218 CY of unclassified excavation on Cactus Ave. at the railroad tracks in compliance with the 
project plans and specifications.  Compensation will be made at an agreed unit price of $47.00 per CY.  
The total agreed lump sum cost for this item of work is $10,246.00 inclusive of all mark-ups and 
profit.  Please see attached list labeled Change Order No. 1, Exhibit “D”. 

 
 
5) City agrees to compensate Matich Corporation for all labor, equipment, materials and services to perform 

various extra work including removal & replacement of parkway improvements and sidewalk, temporary 
asphalt concrete and trench plate maintenance near the Randall/Linden intersection, and the removal & 
replacement of STOP bars and legends at various locations in compliance with the project plans and 
specifications.  Compensation will be made at Time & Materials.  The total agreed lump sum cost for 
this item of work is $7,625.13 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit.  Please see attached list labeled 
Change Order No. 1, Exhibit “E”. 

 
Total increase to Contract = $39,782.34 
CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME: 
No additional time 
 
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 
 

Funds are available in the following account(s):  

300-500-7305-3001-160801-23 
202-500-4317-3001-160801-05 

201-500-4310-3001-160801-22 

 
REASONS FOR CHANGE: 
 
 

1) Additional curb & gutter repairs eliminated trip hazards and ponding water. 
 

2) Additional work improved access to pedestrian push buttons, improved street to curb ramp transitions, 
repaired damaged median curbs, repaired parkway culverts, and confirmed depth and condition of 
existing culverts crossing Randall Ave. 
 

3) Additional work improved safety by adding bike lane signs on Cactus Ave. 
 

4) Additional unclassified excavation on Cactus Ave. at the railroad tracks was required to repair the 
existing roadway prior to the ARHM overlay. 
 



Contract Change Order No.1 
May 24, 2018 
Page 3 
 

5) Additional work eliminated tripping hazards by repairing a section of sidewalk and parkway 
improvements; eliminated a vehicle hazard by placing temporary asphalt concrete and trench plates 
over a culvert failure; and improved pedestrian safety by relocating existing stop bars and legends. 

 
 

 
 
 
SUMMARY OF COSTS: 

Original Contract Amount: $2,444,000.00 Original Completion 
Date: 

 60 
This Change Order: $39,782.34 Days Added for this 

CCO: 
 0 

Previous Change Order(s): 

 

 

 

$0.00 Previous Days Added:  0 
Revised Contract Amount: $2,483,782.34 Revised Completion 

Date: 
 60 

     
 
 

 

SIGNATURES ARE ON THE NEXT PAGE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contract Change Order No.1 
May 24, 2018 
Page 4 
 
 

 

 

 

I have received a copy of this Change Order and the above AGREED PRICES are acceptable to Contractor 
     
Matich Corporation     
 

 

    

 Signature  Date 

     

     

 Printed Name and Title   

City of Rialto     
     
     
Approved by:     

 Robert Eisenbeisz, PE  

Public Works Director/City Engineer 

 Date 

     
               Recommended by:     

 Jeffrey Schafer, P.E 

 Associate Civil Engineer 

 Date 

     

     
Distribution:     
Original Conformed Copy: Conformed - File Copy:   

Contractor  (1) Engineering Pay File  (1)   

City Clerk  (1) Resident Engineer  (1)   
 Procurement  (1)   
 Finance  (1)   

 
















































































































































